

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

WRIT PETITION No.5339 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
08.	20.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and as no objection has been raised by the other side, this application is ordered permitting the petitioner to implead the proposed respondent as respondent No.8. Registry is directed to carryout necessary amendments accordingly. <u>W.P.No.5339 of 2024</u> Post on 23.03.2026. In the meantime, counters, if any. JLV RC, J	