



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE 29th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 5339/2025

Between:

Mrkr Rithwik (jv)

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Ap and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SURESH KUMAR REDDY KALAVA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR IRRI AND CAD

2. GP FOR FINANCE PLANNING

The Court made the following:

I.A.No.2 of 2026

This petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking leave of the court to file reply affidavit.

For the reasons stated in the affidavit, this petition is ordered.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

W.P.No.5339 of 2025

At request of learned counsel appearing on either side, list the matter on 19.08.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J
SNI